Minnesota Municipal Commission 51 State Office Building St. Paul 1, Minnesota

September 29, 1964

hr. in**rold Loc** City Clerk Tipottome, Limesote

Boor Ar. Lee:

The Vinnesota Municipal Commission has found that all requirements of the Municipal Commission Act have each not as fer as your annexation Ordinance No. 1.22 is concerned and accepted the ordinance Tor filing on September 26, 1964.

If there is any future correspondence or reference to Ord. No. 1.21, please refer to Bocket Number 4-634.

The Commission will process your Ord. No. 1.22 as soon as the map and filing for is received.

Cordicily,

MINICOLDERS OF FRANCE

Irving R. Koldson Selerotory

ING/pel

ces Secretary of State County Auditor Tounship Clerk

17203

1.2 AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CONTIGUOUS TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF PIPESTONE, MINNESOTA.

The Common Council of the City of Pipestone, Minnesota do ordain as follows:

Section 1 The land described as follows to-wit: all that part of the SW2 of the NW2 of Section 12, Township 106, Range 46, described as follows: Beginning at a point 40 feet west of the northwest corner of Lot 6, Block 7, Original Plat to the City of Pipestone, Minnesota; thence West along the South line of 4th St. Northwest of said City of Pipestone, 363.0 feet to a point; thence South along the Northerly extension of the East line of 6th Ave. Northwest of said City of Pipestone 251.7 feet to a point; thence east along the North line of the right-of-way of the Chicago, Milwaukee, St. Paul and Pacific Railway 361.0 feet to a point, thence Northerly 257.5 feet to the place of beginning, all in the County of Pipestone and State of Minnesota; now owned by the County of Pipestone and being contiguous to and abutting on the corporated limits of the City of Pipestone, is hereby declared to be a part of the City of Pipestone.

Section 2 This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Original ordinance passed \ \ \mathread \mathread \ \mathread \mathread \mathread \ \mathread \mathread \ \mathread \mat

Mayor Mayor

Attest:

Hanne & Lu City Clerk

#17203

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE PORT IN LIFE ID DEC 2 9 1964

Jaseper L. Assamu Secretary of State

CERTIFICATION

State of Minnesota County of Pinestone City of Pinestone

1, Harold E. Lee, being the duly appointed and acting City Clerk of the City of Pipestone and Custodian of its records, do hereby certify that the attached instrument is a true and complete photocopy of Pipestone City Ordinance #1.21 on file in my office.

Dated: 22 December 1964

Harold E. Lee, City Clerk

7203